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DATE MARAE / PARISH / CHURCH 

Sun 3 – Wed 6 July Pukekaraka Marae & St Mary’s Otaki (also St Joseph’s Levin) 

Thu 7 – Sun 10 July Our Lady of Kapiti 

Tue 12 – Thu 14 July Te Ngākau Tapu (also Porirua & Plimmerton) 

Fri 15 – Sun 17 July Our Lady of Hope Tawa & Titahi Bay (also Ohariu) 

Tue 19 – Thu 21 July Te Wairua Tapu (also Te Awakairangi) 

Fri 22 – Sun 24 July Our Lady of the Valleys (also Upper Hutt) 

Tue 26 – Thu 28 July Wairarapa 

Sat 30 July – Tue 2 August Our Lady Star of the Sea (Marlborough & Kaikoura) 

Thu 4 – Fri 5 August Our Lady of the Bays - Tasman & Golden Bays (also Westport) 

Sat 6 – Sun 7 August St Mary’s Nelson / Stoke 

Tue 9 – Thu 11 August Wellington South & East 

Thu 11 – Sat 13 August Otari & Cathedral 

Sun 14 August –> St Mary of the Angels – dawn procession 
 


